



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LA.APP. 287/2024

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. S.S. Siddiqui, Advocate for
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, Advocate

versus

RAM KUMAR (NOW DECEASED) THR LRS & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Roshan Lal Goel, Advocate for
DDA

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

10.01.2025

1. LCR (online) has been received.
2. Deficient court fee has not been filed.
3. Decretal amount has also not been deposited.
4. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 12.03.2025.
5. Notice could not be issued to respondent for want of PF.
6. On appellant filing PF within three weeks, issue notice to respondent No.1, by all permissible modes including electronic mode and through counsel, returnable on 08.07.2025.
7. In the meantime, reply be filed by respondent No.2/DDA within four weeks.
8. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 10, 2025

vk