



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 287/2024**

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. M.S. Akhtar, Advocate for
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, Advocate

versus

RAM KUMAR (NOW DECEASED) THR LRS & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Roshan Lal Goel and
Mr. Bhuvan Goel, Advocates
for DDA

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

1. Rejoinder to reply of respondent No.2/DDA be filed before the next date.
2. Let requisite application for bringing on record the LRs of deceased respondent Nos.1(a) and 1(b) be filed before the next date.
3. PF not filed for service on respondent Nos.1(c & d).
4. On taking steps within four weeks, issue notice to respondent No.1 (c & d), by all permissible modes (except ordinary mode) including electronic mode, returnable on 22.09.2026.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 27, 2026/ vk